

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jamroth Singh, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG.

V/s

Ashwani Kumar and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
03.03.2021

In terms of order dated 27.11.2010, the record was remitted back to the trial Court to proceed ahead under Section 512 Cr.P.C in the supplementary challan.

We deem it appropriate to direct Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG to file present status of the proceedings conducted before the trial Court under Section 512 Cr.P.C in the supplementary challan. Ordered accordingly.

List on 26.04.2021.

Registry to supply a copy of this order to Mr. Aseem Sawhney, learned AAG during the course of this week.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

JAMMU
03.03.2021
Surinder