

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Dy. AG.

vs

Ashwani Kumar and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Issue bailable warrants for an amount of Rs. 25,000/- against the respondents for procuring their presence before this Court on the next date of hearing, to be executed through the Senior Superintendent of Police concerned.

The SSP concerned shall ensure execution of warrants and that the warrants are received back by this Court, by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 24.11.2022.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
20.10.2022
Sahil Padha