

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J & K

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

v/s

Ashwani Kumar & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None for R-1 & 2
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate for R-3,4 & 5
Respondent Nos. 3, 4 & 5 present in person

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

ORDER
24.11.2022

Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 have been proceeded under Section 512 Cr.P.C and therefore are not necessary party in this appeal. Their names should be struck-off from the array of the respondents.

Registry to make necessary corrections in the cause title of the case.

List on 10.03.2023.

In the meantime, sent for the record from the trial court.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
24.11.2022
Manan