

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Jamwal, AAG vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

vs

Ashwani Kumar and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate for R- 3 to 5

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have been declared absconders by the trial court.

Record of the trial court has not been received.

Registry is directed to send reminder to the trial court for summoning the
record.

List on 18.07.2023.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE**

Jammu
25.05.2023
Sahil Padha