

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

StatePetitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. A.G vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

V/s

Ashwani Kumar and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate
Respondents present in person

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

ORDER

07.03.2024

Due to non-availability of Mr. Amit Gupta, learned AAG, the matter
could not be considered.

List on 07.05.2024.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu:
07.03.2024
Tarun