

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner (s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Ashwani Kumar and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
08.08.2024.**

None for the appellant. Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 26.09.2024.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

Jammu:
08.08.2024
Neha-1