

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

..... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

v/s

Ashwani Kumar & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

26.09.2024

There is a duly circulated adjournment motion.

Adjourned.

List on **19.11.2024.**

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
26.09.2024  
Meenakshi