

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Vanshika Bharga, assisting counsel to
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

V/s

Ashwani Kumar and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL SREEDHARAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
21.11.2024.**

Respondents are present physically before this Court. Their further physical appearance before this Court is dispensed with till specifically ordered by this Court and they shall be represented through their counsel.

List on 20.03.2025.

**(MOHD. YOUSUF WANI)
JUDGE**

**(ATUL SREEDHARAN)
JUDGE**

Jammu
21.11.2024
Renu