

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J & K

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

v/s

Ashwani Kumar & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.03.2025**

There is an adjournment motion moved by learned counsel for the respondents. As per the noting, consent has been obtained from the other side.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned.

List again on **15.05.2025**.



**(Puneet Gupta)**  
**Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
20.03.2025  
Manan