

Sr. No. 10

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

.... Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Ashwani Kumar and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2025

None appears for the appellant.

A request for adjournment is made out.

Adjourned.

List on 24.07.2025.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
15.05.2025
Neha-1