

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRAA No. 95/2010

State of J&K

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nirmal Kotwal, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

Vs

Ashwani Kumar & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Satinder Gupta, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

ORDER
20.11.2025

Due to non-availability of arguing counsel for the appellant, the matter could not be considered.

Adjourned.

List on **19.02.2026**.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
20.11.2025
Amit

